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Randy Johnson, Co-Chair 
Executive Director      Phone:  (507) 292-5189 
Workforce Development, Inc. 
2070 College View Road, East      
Rochester, MN  55904      E-mail: rjohnson@wfdi.ws 
 
Judy McDonald, Co-Chair 
Executive Director      Phone: (817) 413-4400 
Workforce Solutions for Tarrant County 
1320 S. University Drive, Suite 600     
Fort Worth, TX  76107      E-mail: judy.mcdonald@workforcesolutions.net 
 
Tamara Atkinson 
Deputy Executive Director     Phone: (512) 597-7124 
Workforce Solutions Capital Area 
6505 Airport Blvd. Suite 101-E 
Austin, TX  78752      E-mail: tamara.atkinson@wfscapitalarea.com 
 
Rick Beasley  
Executive Director      Phone:  (305) 594-7615 
CareerSource South Florida   
7300 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 500     
Miami, FL  33126      E-mail: rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com  
 
Linda Blake 
Executive Director      Phone:  (717) 612-1590 
PA Workforce Development Association 
205 House Avenue, Suite 101      
Camp Hill, PA 17011      E-mail: lblake@pawork.org  
 
Rochelle Daniels  
General Counsel      Phone:  (954) 202-3846 
CareerSource Broward, City of Pembroke Pines   
6301 NW 5th Way, Suite 3000      
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309     E-mail: rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com  
 
Michael Hough 
President        Phone: (502) 420-2532 
ResCare Workforce Services 
9901 Linn Station Road  
Louisville, KY  40223      E-mail: mike.hough@rescare.com    
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Nicolas Loret de Mola 
Deputy Director       Phone: (916) 325-1610 
California Workforce Association 
1107 9th Street, Suite 801 
Sacramento, CA  95814      E-mail: nloretdemola@calworkforce.org 
 
Robert Sainz  
Assistant General Manager     Phone: (213) 744-7396 
City of Los Angeles 
Economic & Workforce Development Department    
1200 West 7th Street, 7th Floor     Fax: (213) 744-9061 
Los Angeles, CA  90017     E-mail: robert.sainz@lacity.org  
 
Marléna Sessions  
CEO                              Phone: (206) 448-0474 
Workforce Development Council of Seattle-King County 
2003 Western Avenue, Suite 250    Fax: (206) 448-0484 
Seattle, WA  98121      E-mail:  msessions@seakingwdc.org  
 
Nick Schultz 
Executive Director      Phone:  (562) 570-3701 
Pacific Gateway WIB 
3447 Atlantic Avenue      Fax: (562) 570-3704 
Long Beach, CA  90807      E-mail: nick.schultz@pacific-gateway.org  
 
Julie Sinai 
Policy Director       Phone: (415) 442-5181 
REDF 
Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 650    Fax: (415) 561-6685 
San Francisco, CA  94111     E-mail: jsinai@redf.org  
 
Ralph Sinistro 
Manager       Phone:  (330) 630-3055 
Ohio Means Jobs Center 
1040 E. Tallmadge Avenue     Fax: (330) 633-1051 
Akron, OH  44310      E-mail: Ralph.Sinistro@jfs.ohio.gov  
 
WDC Officers: 
 
Andrew McGough 
Executive Director      Phone: (503) 478-7300 
Worksystems, Inc. 
1618 SW First Avenue         
Portland, OR 97201      E-mail: amcgough@worksystems.org  
 
Paul Haynes 
Executive Director      Phone: (615) 862-8890 
Middle Tennessee WIB/NCAC    
1417 Murfreesboro Pike, P.O. Box 196300       
Nashville, TN  37219-6300     E-mail: paul.haynes@nashville.gov  
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Mark Edwards 
President and CEO      Phone:  (215) 963- 2121 
Philadelphia Works, Inc. 
1617 JFK Boulevard, 13th Floor        
Philadelphia, PA  19103      E-mail: medwards@philaworks.org 
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rjohnson@wfdi.ws; darisunderland@workforcedevelopmentinc.org; judy.mcdonald@workforcesolutions.net; 
stephanie.mcbride@workforcesolutions.net; lacey.douglas@workforcesolutions.net; 
rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com;  lblake@pawork.org;  jsinai@redf.org; rdaniels@careersourcebroward.com; 
vunderwood@careersourcebroward.com;  mike.hough@rescare.com; nloretdemola@calworkforce.org; 
robert.sainz@lacity.org; rowena.workman@lacity.org; msessions@seakingwdc.org; cwacker@seakingwdc.org;  
nick.schultz@pacific-gateway.org; utilia.guzman@pacific-gateway.org;   Ralph.Sinistro@jfs.ohio.gov; 
barbara.alexander@jfs.ohio.gov;  tamara.atkinson@wfscapitalarea.com;  amcgough@worksystems.org; 
jweller@worksystems.org; paul.haynes@nashville.gov; thysckla.morris@nashville.gov;   medwards@philaworks.org; 
CSiravo@philaworks.org;   
 
  
WDC Staff: 
kwiggins@usmayors.org; jcrigger@usmayors.org; imukendi@usmayors.org; mcardiff@usmayors.org     
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